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Adding Value to Evaluation
Schedule of Fees
ELECTRICAL PRODUCT SAFETY CERTIFICATION (EPSC)
ITEM FEE
1 Application for New or Renewal or Co-Approval/Licence $800
la Fee for Uploading RECS (only) New Certificate Details to the New EESS Platform * S50
1b Fee for Equipment Registration service for responsible suppliers on New EESS Platform * $50
2 Technical Modification to Existing Certificate S600
3 Administrative/Non-technical Modification to Existing Certificate $S400
4 Application for certificate used for Clean Energy Council (CEC) product listing # $2200
5 e Application for Electric Vehicle Charger (EVC/EVSE), or $1300
e Application for Portable Power Supply / Inverter (non-grid connected, or
e Application DC Isolator and LED Luminaire with Unapproved Driver %
6 Transfer to New Certificate Holder S400
7 Additional report / standard or substantially modified report $250
8 Hourly rate $350
9 Priority Service — 3 (generally 3 working day turnaround) +50%
10 Priority Service — 2 (generally 2 working day turnaround) +75%
11 Priority Service — 1 (generally 1 working day turnaround) +100%

Legend:

* This (1a) is a new service fee levied by EESS Conformity Certification for the now mandatory uploading of certificate details to the new EESS platform

(eess.gov.au). This administrative fee ONLY applies to applications for a certificate under the Recognised External Certificate Scheme (RECS) Level
1, 2 and 3 equipment. EESS Conformity Certification does not charge this fee for applications made under other schemes, such as the Recognised
External Approval Scheme (REAS), JASANZ or similar. Renewal and Co-Approval/Licence is considered a New Certificate.

This (1b) is a service fee EESS Conformity Certification charges to certificate applicants or responsible suppliers who require us to register their
equipment on the new EESS platform.

#  The workload and minimum number of standards required for this review is substantial including the additional scheme requirements.

% The workload and number of standards required for certification is more than the standard service including additional requirements.

General Notes:

All fees are in Australian dollars (AUD) and Australian entities are subjected to the Goods and Services Tax (GST).
GST is currently 10% and will not be charged to clients outside of Australia.
All fees are based on a single review of one main test report and supporting documents. This is the standard service.
Multiple report fee: Where applications require review of multiple test reports or standards an additional service fee of AUD $250 per
report/standard may be applied.
Additional review fee: Where additional information is provided or requested and reviewed, charges/quotes at the hourly rate may be applied.
If certification is required by regulation and certificate details must be uploaded to the new EESS platform under the RECS declaration, then an
administrative fee of AUD 50 is automatically applied.
Where the certificate includes multiple models, an additional service fee will be applied as follows:

o Upto 199 models are included in the original fee (no additional charge).

o  Over 200 models to 499 models will automatically attract an AUD 100 surcharge.

o  Over 500 models will automatically attract another AUD 100 surcharge.
Upon the client’s request, we offer an Equipment Registration Service and will register the Responsible Suppliers products/models on the new EESS
platform, typically 3 days after the certificate is issued and on behalf of the Responsible Supplier with a service fee of AUD $50 plus the government
registration fee for 1, 2 or 5-year. This can be choosing at the time of application on our Online Applications System (OAS).
All bank (local and international) and statuary charges MUST be paid for by the client/responsible supplier/payee.
Please note: The fees are for our service, resources and time spent on reviewing the documentation provided by the client for our government
recognised / accredited certification services. There is no guarantee or implied guarantee you will receive a certificate simply by paying the fee. All
fees paid are non-refundable.
The certificate always remains the property of Conformity Certification Services Pty Limited and its subsidiaries.
All expenses incurred over and above those normally covered by this Schedule of Fees, will be charged at cost.
Prices are subject to change without notice; this Schedule of Fees takes effect from 1 January 2025.
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ACMA/RSM REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS
ITEM EMC CONFORMITY CERTIFICATION PRODUCT TYPES FEE
SERVICES (ACMA/RSM)
1 Non-Radio/Non-Telecom Equipment AC Adaptors, Kitchen Machines, Power Tools, S400
for Australia and New Zealand Microwave Ovens, etc.
2 Radio Equipment for Australia or Laptop, Bluetooth Speaker, Radio Cars, Personal S600
New Zealand Digital Assistants (PDA), etc.
3 Radio Equipment for Australia and Laptop, Bluetooth Speaker, Radio Cars, Personal $700
New Zealand Digital Assistants (PDA), etc.
4 Wireless Telecom Equipment — 4G/5G Mobile Phones, 5G Data-only Devices, $1100
Australia or New Zealand ¥ Tablets, Airtags, etc.
5 Wireless Telecom Equipment — 4G/5G Mobile Phones, 5G Data-only Devices, $1400
Australia and New Zealand 4 Tablets, Airtags, etc.
6 Hourly rate - $350
7 Modification — quote required * - TBA
8 Priority Service — 3 working days © - +50%
Notes:
1)  EMC Conformity Certification does not act as an Agent for and on the client’s behalf in the context of ACMA/RSM requirement, however, if more
information is required of our services, please contact us on admin@eessconformity.com
2)  Prices above exclude GST, which will only apply to Australian registered business’/entities.
3)  This service does not carry a JASANZ endorsement or accreditation mark and does not imply otherwise.
4)  This service does not include evaluation of the AS/CA S042 series, a compliant test report is required to be provided by the applicant.
5)  Modification(s) to a certificate could be applied for, however the charge will be subjected to the time spent however it will not be more than the cost of the
original certificate.
6)  Availability of Priority Service is subject to the current workload and as we will make every effort to deliver within that period, e.g., 3 working day priority
(72 hours), please enquire first.
7)  Client Guidelines and General Terms and Conditions of Services must be adhered to by clients and responsible suppliers alike.
8)  Our Online Application System (OAS) will have all the up-to-date information and options including method of payment.
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